

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 4051

TO BE ANSWERED ON 25.03.2025


PROMOTING CAPACITY BUILDING IN TEXTILES


4051. SHRI DURAI VAIKO:


Will the Minister of TEXTILES वस्त्र मंत्री

be pleased to state :


(a) the details of funds sanctioned and disbursed for promoting Capacity Building in Textile Sector in

Tiruchirappalli and Pudukottai districts during the last five years, District/year-wise; and


(b) the details of beneficiaries under Capacity Building initiatives in Textile Sector in the Tiruchirappalli and Pudukottai districts during the last five years, year-wise?


उत्तर

ANSWER

वस्त्र राज् य मंत्री (श्री पबित्र मार्घरेरटा)

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR TEXTILES

 (SHRI PABITRA MARGHERITA)


(a):   There is no state wise allocation of fund under Samarth. The details of funds disbursed during the

last five years are – Rs. 72.06 Crores (2019-20), Rs. 90.70 Crores (2020-21), Rs. 85.69 Crores

(2021-22), Rs. 23.27 Crores (2022-23) and Rs. 114.99 Crores (2023-24).


(b):   The details of beneficiaries trained (pass) under Samarth in Textile Sector in the districts

Tiruchirappalli and Pudukottai during last five years are – Nil (2019-20), 14 (2020-21), 52 (2021-22),

558 (2022-23) and 748 (2023-24).

****

